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Coastal GasLink Pipeline Ltd. 

450-1st Street SW 

Calgary, AB T2P 5H1 

 

 

Attention: Ms. Crystal Begin 

 

 

RE: Warning: Fail To Comply With A Condition Of A Permit 

 

Dear Ms. Begin, 

 

Coastal GasLink Pipeline Ltd. (CGL) holds pipeline permit (Section 2) AD 100082292. 

Condition 52(f) states the following: 

 

Flow isolation crossings must be planned and conducted in accordance with the 
relevant detail in the Construction Section 2 Supplemental Stream Crossings 
Submission that has been submitted to the satisfaction of the Commission, and in 
accordance with (b) to (g) of condition 50 and the following additional requirements: 

f) except with leave of the Commission, pump intakes must not disturb beds of streams 
or wetlands except as necessary to ensure safe installation and operation of equipment 
and must be screened with maximum mesh sizes and approach velocities in 
accordance with the Fisheries and Oceans Canada “Freshwater Intake End-of-Pipe Fish 
Screen Guideline”, as amended from time to time; 

 

On August 18, 2022, an Oil and Gas Commission Compliance and Enforcement 
Officer conducted an inspection at KP 106+964. GCL was conducting a flow isolation 
crossing on watercourse 80.1F, a fish bearing stream. The officer inspected the 
pump intake and determined the fish screen around the box for the pump intake  
had pulled away from the side of the box thereby allowing fish to enter the box. CGL 
has subsequently replaced the screen on the box. 

 Given the circumstances CGL is hereby issued a warning only for the following: 
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CGL, on or about August 18,2022, at or near Chetwynd, in the Province of B.C. did, 
while carrying out and oil and gas activity, fail to comply with a condition of a 
permit contrary to Section 21(b)(ii) of the Oil and Gas Activities Act. 

If CGL has any questions about this matter, please feel free to contact the undersigned. 
 

 

Sincerely, 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

Manager, Enforcement 

Oil and Gas Commission

<original signed by>


